

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14294/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2005 in RP No. 308/2005 & WP No.972/2005 & WP No. 973/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX A.T.BAR ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Indira Jaisingh, ASG
Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Madhuri Gupta, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and after going through the impugned order and in view of the stand taken by the learned counsel for the parties, we dispose of this Special Leave Petition in the following manner :-

The petitioners shall issue necessary Identity Cards to learned advocates and Chartered Accountants on the basis of their applications being sponsored by the Bar Council of India or State Bar Council or the State Bar Association and the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India within two weeks from the date of filing of applications by the respective advocates and Chartered Accountants. The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master